

NO. 73590-0-I

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SEAN CURRAN,

Appellant.

FILED
Jan 11, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TRAVIS STEARNS
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

A. INTRODUCTION 1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 2

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .. 2

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

E. ARGUMENT..... 6

MR. CURRAN’S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS WAS DENIED WHEN HE WAS RESTRICTED FROM PRESENTING HIS DEFENSE. 6

 1. *The right to due process includes the right to present a defense. ...6*

 2. *Mr. Curran was prevented from presenting his defense. 7*

 3. *Mr. Curran is entitled to a new trial. 10*

F. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)	6
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967)	7
<i>Holmes v. South Carolina</i> , 547 U.S. 319, 126 S.Ct. 1727, 164 L.Ed.2d 503 (2006)	7
<i>State v. Allen S.</i> , 98 Wn. App. 452, 989 P.2d 1222 (1999)	11
<i>State v. Blazina</i> , 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....	13
<i>State v. Cayetano-Jaimes</i> , --- Wn.App. ---, 359 P.3d 919 (Wash. Ct. App. 2015).....	7
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	6, 7, 10
<i>State v. Hudlow</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)	7, 11
<i>State v. Iniguez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009)	6
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	6
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 148 Wn.2d 122, 59 P.3d 74 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Whelchel</i> , 115 Wn.2d 708, 801 P.2d 948 (1990).....	7
<i>United States v. Scheffer</i> , 523 U.S. 303, 118 S.Ct. 1261, 140 L.Ed.2d 413 (1998)	7
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14, 87 S.Ct. 1920, 18 L.Ed.2d 1019 (1967)	6
